\* DEPARTMENT ADMINISTRATION

STATE OF MINNESOTA Office Memorandum

то

FROM

1

ADMIN 1000

: The Honorable Joan Anderson Growe Secretary of State

DATE:

Richard L. Brubacher Commissioner of Administration

PHONE: 3862

July 14, 1976

SUBJECT:

:

Reorganization Order Number 72

Attached for your file is the original Department of Administration Reorganization Order No. 72, relating to the Department of Education and the Department of Administration.

Copies of this order have been transmitted to the appropriate individuals and offices.

RLB:dje

Enclosure

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JUL 2 0 1976

# 29832

## STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION REORGANIZATION ORDER NO. 72

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Section 16.125, the following reorganization shall take place on the effective date of this order.

The functions relating to metric standards and implementation as authorized in Minnesota Statutes, Section 239.001 through Section 239.003 are transferred from the Department of Administration to the Department of Education. The Commissioner of Administration shall retain all rule-making authority. It has been determined that this transfer will not require any transfer of appropriations.

This order is effective July 19, 1976.

9/16/96 Date

Richard L. Brubacher, Commissioner

Department of Administration

Date

Wendell R. Anderson, Governor

H 29832 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JUL 2 0 1976 JUL 2 0 1976 Joan Anclascon House Secretary of State